“Total” represents the number of participants completing a particular survey question.
Sociodemographic information
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Age

SI 1 Age of participants. Graph represents distribution of participants’ ages. Minimum and

maximum ages reported were 18 and 45 years of age, respectively. The median reported age was

30 years of age.



43.0

African American
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Caucasian
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American Indian
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S| 2 Self-reported race/ethnicity. Bars represent percent of participants in each category.

Terrebonne 37.8
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Lafourche
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Plaquemines

Assumption

Percent of Participants

SI 2 Current parish of residence. Parishes, the Louisiana equivalent of counties, are represented

on the y-axis. Bars represent percent of participants in each category.



Hl 50.0% Unemployed
@ 50.0% Employed

Total=186

SI 3 Employment status for participants as reported at the time of survey completion.

3.3
5.0
2.8

Prefer not to say
>$100,000
$75,000-$100,000
$50,000-$75,000
$25,000-$50,000
$10,000-$25,000
<$10,000

6.7
27.2

32.2
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Sl 4 Total reported gross household income. The median reported gross household income was

$10.000-$25,000. Bars represent percent of participants in each category.



High School Graduate or GED 351
Some College 29.2

Some High School

Graduate or Professional Degree

Technical or Trade School

Four-year College Graduate

Some Graduate School

5.4
4.9
2.2

Prefer not to say 2.2
Two-Year College Graduate -} 1.6
Elementary School or Less -§ 1.1
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SI 5 Education level of participants. Participants self-reported the highest level of education

received. Bars represent the percent of participants in each category.

Environmental awareness of the DWH accident

Don't Know
Spanned Multiple Years
2011

44.4

1.4

1
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Percent of Participants

SI 6 Knowledge regarding the year of the DWH accident. The accident occurred in 2010. Bars

represent percent of participants in each category.



Don't Know 56.1
More than any of the above
20,000,000,000 Gallons
200,000,000 Gallons

2,000,000 Gallons

2,000 Gallons-ll 2.6

0 1I0 2I0 3I0 4I0 5IO 6I0

Percent of Participants
SI 7 Knowledge regarding the generally accepted volume (number of gallons) of oil released
during the DWH accident. The most widely reported and generally accepted volume was
approximately 200,000,000 gallons of oil. Bars represent percent of participants in each

category.



Don't know 59.0
Still leaking
1 year:

3 months

18.5

(I) 1I0 2I0 3IO 4I0 5IO 6IO 7I0
Percent of Participants
SI 8 Perceived length of time oil was released from the damaged well. The most widely reported
and generally accepted length of time that oil was released was approximately 3 months. Bars

represent percent of participants in each category.

Il 14.6% No
@ 54.2% Yes
E 31.3% Don't Know

Total=192

SI 10A



100+
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Hl No
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Percent of Participants

2012 2013 2014 2015
Year Surveyed

S110B

SI1'9 DWH oil in the Gulf near the coast. Participants were asked if they believe that oil from the
DWH accident is still in the Gulf near their coast at the time of survey completion. Figure 10A
represents participants surveyed in all years combined. Figure 10B represents all participants
surveyed categorized by year of survey completion. By year surveyed, 57.1% of participants
surveyed in 2012, 58.6% in 2013, 65.5% in 2014, and 50.4% in 2015 believed that there is still
oil from the DWH accident in the Gulf near their coast. 28.6% of participants surveyed in 2012,
20.7% in 2013, 13.8% in 2014, and 12.6% in 2015 did not believe there is oil from the DWH
accident in the Gulf near their coast, and 14.3% of participants surveyed in 2012, 20.7% in 2013,
20.7% in 2014, and 37.0% in 2015 did not know. Differences by year were not significant when

tested for trend.



Hl 42.6% No
] 30.3% Yes

B 27.1% Don'tknow

Total=189
S110 Do you believe that you or your family were/was exposed to oil from the DWH accident?

Il 38.6% No
=3 30.2% Yes
B 31.2% Don't know

Total=189
SI 11 Do you believe that you or your family were/was exposed to dispersants from the DWH

accident?



Il 34.0% No
3 35.1% Yes
B 30.9% Don't know

Total=189
SI 12 Do you believe that there is a safe level of oil exposure?

Il 41.8% No
= 27.5% Yes
B 30.7% Don't know

Total=189
SI 13 Do you believe that there is a safe level of dispersant exposure?



Il 31.6% No
3 29.5% Yes
B 38.9% Don't know

Total=190

Sl 14 Perception of oil exposure or health risks due to Hurricane Isaac. Participants were asked if
they or their families were exposed to oil or spill-related health risks due to Hurricane Isaac

which occurred in August 2012.

Seafood consumption

Il 63.5% No
1 36.5% Yes

Total=192

Sl 16 Participants reported consumption of non-local seafood after the DWH accident.



Il 85.8% No
3 14.2% Yes

Total=190

SI 17 Participants reported consumption of local seafood after Hurricane Isaac in August 2012.

[ 61.4% No
Il 33.3% Yes, smaller portions now
@ 5.3% Yes, larger portions now

Total=189

SI 18 Participants reported changes to the portions of seafood eaten due to the DWH accident.



Il 61.9% No
] 38.1% Yes

Total=118

SI 19 Types of seafood consumed because of the DWH accident. Participants were asked if they

changed the types of seafood eaten because of the DWH accident.

B 50.6% No
Bl 38.3% Yes, eatless seafood now
@ 11.1% Yes, eat more seafood now

Total=162

SI 20 Participants reported changes to the frequency of seafood eaten due to the DWH

accident.



Seafood sources

Don't Know

Assume that it is local

Ask the vendor or source
Look at the label or packaging
Know the vendor or source

Catch or harvest yourself

0 10 20 30 40
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SI 21 How participants determine if their seafood is local. Bars represent percent of participants

in each category.

Neighbor, friend, family member

41.3

Catch or harvest yourself

Restaurant
Seafood Market
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SI 22 Most preferred seafood sources ranked by participants. Bars represent percent of

participants in each category.



Seafood quality and perceptions

Hl 349% No
= 30.7% Yes
B 34.4% Don'tknow

Total=192

Sl 23 Participants perceived permanent effects of the DWH accident on local seafood.
Participants were asked if they thought that their local seafood was permanently affected by the

DWH accident.

Hl 19.8% No
= 38.5% Yes
B 41.7% Don't know

Total=192

Sl 24 Future hurricanes or storms and seafood safety. Participants were asked if they believed

that Hurricane Isaac or future storms would cause their seafood to be unsafe.



Il 14.6% No
3 55.2% Yes
E 30.2% Don't Know

Total=192

Sl 25 Perception of future storms remobilizing oil in the Gulf of Mexico. Participants were asked

if they thought Hurricane Isaac or future storms would remobilize oil in the Gulf of Mexico.



Public trust and perceived DWH effects

The following section asked participants to score their level of agreement with the following
statements regarding the effects of the DWH accident on seafood quality. Bars represent

percent of participants in each category.

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree

Neutral

Percent of Participants

SI 26 There have been no effects

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Neutral 27.1

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree 34.4
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SI 27 The effects are something you can control



Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree 22.6
Neutral 26.8
Somewhat Disagree 18.9
Strongly Disagree 24.7
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SI 28 The effects pose little or no health risk

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree

Neutral

Strongly Disagree 34.2
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Sl 29 The effects affect few people



Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree

Neutral 31.6

0 10 20 30 40
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S1 30 The effects are short term

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree 12.5
Neutral 27.1

24.0

Somewhat Disagree

29.2
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Strongly Disagree

Sl 31 The effects are no longer present



Strongly Agree 20.8

Somewhat Agree 32.3
Neutral 29.7
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree 6.8
1 1 1 1 1
0 10 20 30 40

Percent of Participants

SI 32 The effects are understood by you. “You” referred to the survey participant.

Strongly Agree 24.5
Somewhat Agree 30.2
Neutral 31.8
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree 3.1
1 1 1 1 1
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Percent of Participants

Sl 33 The effects are understood by fisherfolk



Strongly Agree 35.9

Somewhat Agree 33.3
Neutral 20.3
Somewhat Disagree 5.7
Strongly Disagree 4.7
1 1 1 1 1
0 10 20 30 40
Percent of Participants
Sl 34 The effects are understood by science/scientists
Strongly Agree 34.4
Somewhat Agree 34.9
Neutral 17.7
Somewhat Disagree 8.9
Strongly Disagree 4.2
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SI 35 The effects are understood by public health officials



Strongly Agree 36.5

Somewhat Agree 35.4
Neutral 17.2
Somewhat Disagree 8.3
Strongly Disagree 2.6
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S| 36 The effects are understood by medical doctors
Not Sure
Excellent
Good 39.1
Adequate
Poor 6.3
] ] ] ] ] 1
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Percent of Participants
SI 37 How public agencies have done in ensuring safety regarding locally harvested seafood.



Hl 49.0% No
[ 51.0% Yes

Total=192

Sl 38 Information to make informed decisions. Participants were asked if they felt as though they
had the necessary information to make an informed decision regarding the consumption of

locally harvested seafood.

Bl 77.1% No
3O 22.9% Yes

Total=192

SI 39 Knowledge of guidelines used to determine seafood safety. Participants were asked if
they knew how local, state, and federal agencies determine if locally harvested seafood is safe to

consume.



Table 1. Percent of participants consuming fish before, during, and after the DWH accident.

Frequency Before During After
>1 meal per week 44.8% 42.7% 34.8%
<1 meal per week,
but 41.9% 38.7% 50.3%
>1 meal per month
<1 meal per month 12.2% 18.7% 14.3%
Never 1.2% 0.0% 0.62%

Table 2. Percent of participants consuming shrimp before, during, and after the DWH accident.

Frequency Before During After
>1 meal per week 54.7% 48.0% 50.9%
<1 meal per week,
but 36.6% 24.0% 42.9%
>1 meal per month
<1 meal per month 7.6% 22.7% 5.6%
Never 1.2% 5.3% 0.62%

Table 3. Percent of participants consuming crab before, during, and after the DWH accident.

Frequency Before During After
>1 meal per week 23.8% 16.0% 16.8%
<1 meal per week,
but 39.5% 33.3% 33.5%
>1 meal per month
<1 meal per month 32.6% 45.3% 47.2%
Never 4.1% 5.3% 2.5%

Table 4. Percent of participants consuming oysters before, during, and after the DWH accident.

Frequency Before During After
>1 meal per week 6.5% 13.3% 3.8%
<1 meal per week,
but 20.0% 22.7% 15.7%
>1 meal per month
<1 meal per month 38.8% 37.3% 46.5%
Never 34.7% 26.7% 34.0%




